OP \$40.00 2882086

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Illinois Superconductor Corporation | | 06/22/2001 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ISCO International, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 451 Kingston Court | |
| City: | Mt. Prospect | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60056 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2882086 | ISCO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 28349/10062 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Karen K. Morfoot |
| Signature: | /karenmorfoot/ |
| Date: | 08/30/2010 |
| | TRADEMARK |

900170500 REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0353

Total Attachments: 2 source=iscoCert#page1.tif source=iscoCert#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0354

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ILLINOIS SUPERCONDUCTOR CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ILLINOIS SUPERCONDUCTOR CORPORATION" TO "ISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 11:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1225647

DATE: 07-03-01

2348132 8100

010303864

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0355

SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE
(VISION OF CORPORATIONS
(LED 11:40 AM 08/25/2001
010303864 - 2348132

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ILLINOIS SUPERCONDUCTOR CORPORATION

ILLINOIS SUPERCONDUCTOR CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY.

FIRST: That, at a meeting held on May 2, 2001 in accordance with Section 141(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution setting forth the proposed Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation set forth below (the "Amendment"), declaring its advisability, and submitting it to the stockholders entitled to vote in respect thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation is hereby amended in its anticety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is ISCO International. Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That, an annual meeting of stockholders was duly called and held on June 22, 2001, upon written notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, at which meeting the holders of a majority of the outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon, and a majority of the outstanding stock of each cluss entitled to vote thereon as a class, voted in favor of the adoption of the Amendment.

THIRD: That the Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer and attested by its Secretary, all on June 22, 2001.

Illinois Superconductor Corporation

By: .

George C Calhoun

Charles Wille

RECORDED: 08/30/2010

TOTAL P.AP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004269 FRAME: 0356